

Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA EMERGENCY SESSION

September 24, 2024 Immediately following the Planning Session Auditorium – Mound Building – Capitol Complex

Call to Order:	Second Speaker Thomasene Yahola Osborn
Invocation:	
Roll Call:	National Council Secretary Alicia Stroble

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 24-115 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AN UPDATED

Adopted 10-0

COMPACT OF SELF-GOVERNANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AMENDING THE MULTI-YEAR FUNDING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND THE UNITED STATES OF

AMERICA Sponsor: Nelson Harjo Sr.

NCA 24-122 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING A

Adopted 7-3

CONTINUING BUDGET ORDINANCE AND PROVIDING FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURES FOR

FY 2025 Sponsor: Randall Hicks; Co-Sponsor: Robert Hufft Opposed: Representatives Deere, Golden and Whitecloud

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: